m HBllegris

Declaration of conformity
Regulation n°1935/2004/EC
FDA

We the undersigned, PARKER HANNIFIN MANUFACTURING FRANCE SAS, Fluid Systems Connectors
Europe, manufacturer of fittings and industrial valves, hereby certify that our range of products, listed
below, uses materials in contact with foodstuff that are compatible with food contact and meets all the
requirements of the regulation 1935/2004/EC and the requirements of the FDA.

All material and/or objects listed below are manufactured according to the stipulated rulings and, in
accordance with our recommendations of use, do not involve any unacceptable modification of the
composition or change of organoleptic nature of the foodstuff.

Stainless steel AISI: 316L is GRAS (Generally Recognized As Safe) that means it is accepted by the
FDA.

%k K %k %k k %k

PRODUCT COMPLTIANT WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS:

LEGRIS part number: All references beginning by 18xx xx xx .
Description: Stainless steel compression fittings

Date: Tuesday, 08 January 2013

Olivier GUILLOU
Technical Director

N
NG% i 1SO 9001

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing France SAS, Fluid Systems Connectors Europe
74 Ruede Paris, CS46911, 35069 RENNES Cedex , www. Parker.com



